PANAMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Post Office Box 487
Farmington, New Mexico
January 5, 1960'

AFE 21,242 Northeast Hogback Unit San Juan County New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION State of New Mexico P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached hereto for your files is photorapid copy of Certification-Determination sheet dated December 18, 1959, signed by Arthur S. Baker on behalf of the U. S. Geological Survey, granting final approval to the captioned Unit.

Yours very truly,

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Ben R. Kee

District Landman

JWD:adm

Attachment

CENTIFICACION - - DETERMINATION

TARREST X

Pursuant to the a inventor after in the Secretory of Francisco under one jet approved rebruary 25, 1-23, 11 stat. 437, as amount 10 to 10 to 10 secs. 181, et sequ, and delevine to 10 Director of the Scolodine State pursuant to Departmental Order No. 2365 of October 8, 1947, 13 C H. R. Sec. 4 oil, 12 F. R. 6734, Theo hereby:

- B. Cortify and determine that the unit plan of sevelopment and operation contemplated in the attached agreement is necessary and remained in the public of erest for the purpose of more properly conserving the natural resources.
- C. Certify and determine that the drilling, producing, relieve, for it for the few lty, and for a to the loss of all focused leases and all focused because the contact with the formula of the contact with the c

Date _____G

Stem & Baker

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Post Office Box 487 Farmington, New Mexico December 17, 1959

Re: AFE 21,242

Northeast Hogback Unit

San Juan County New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION State of New Mexico P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

ATTENTION: Miss Ida Rodriguez

Gentlemen:

Attached for your files are photo copies of Unit Agreement and Unit Operating Agreement dated July 1, 1959, covering the captioned Unit. In the event you need any additional information in connection with subject Unit, please advise and we will attempt to furnish same.

For your information, we have been advised that the Washington, D. C. Office of the U. S. Geological Survey will grant final approval of this Unit on or before December 21, 1959.

Pursuant to the terms of the Farmout Contract between Pan American and Pubco Petroleum Corporation, Pan American must commence a Dakota test well in the NW/4 of Section 36, T-30-N, R-16-W (covered by State of New Mexico Lease E-8343), within thirty (30) days from date of final approval of the Unit. Section 9 of the Unit Agreement provides that if the well location is upon State lands, the location "shall be approved by the Commission and the Commissioner". We, therefore, request your immediate advice as to the procedure necessary to obtain approval by the Oil Conservation Commission of the above-described drilling location. Your early reply will be sincerely appreciated.

Yours very truly,

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Ben R. Kee District Landman

.TWD:adm

Attachments

cc: Mr. Murray E. Morgan

Commissioner of Public Lands

Attention: Mrs. Marian Rhea - Unit Division

100 3 M 6:22

December 1, 1959

Post Office Box 487
Farmington, New Mexico

Re: Northeast Hogback Unit San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The Commissioner of Public Lands has approved the Northeast Hogback Unit Agreement, San Juan County, New Mexico as of December 1, 1959.

We are handing to Mr. Ben R. Kee eight Certificates of approval for this unit.

Your official receipt No. 56605 in the amount of \$90.00 was previously mailed to Pan American Petroleum Corporation, Oil and Gas Building, Fort Worth, Texas.

Very truly yours, MURRAY E. MORGAN Commissioner of Public Lands

BY: Ted Bilberry, Supervisor Oil and Gas Division

MEM/MR/B

cci

OCC- Santa Fe, New Mexico USGS- Roswell, New Mexico